From: Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca

To: Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; DBishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com
Cc: Christel Tham; Diana Pyrikova; bappleton@appletonlaw.com; tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com;

EMullins@reedsmith.com; blove@reedsmith.com; sbustillos@reedsmith.com; nlatif@appletonlaw.com;
Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca; Annie.Ouellet@international.gc.ca; Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca;
MariaCristina.Harris@international.gc.ca; Darian.Bakelaar@international.gc.ca;
Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca; Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca

Subject: PCA Case No 2018-54 Tennant Energy LLC v. Government of Canada

Date: 08 October 2020 17:55:38

Dear Members of the Tribunal,

Canada writes on behalf of the Disputing Parties to advise the Tribunal that the Claimant and
Canada have agreed to extend a filing deadline under the Confidentiality Order, from October

12, to October 14. Monday, October 12 falls on the 21° day following issuance of Procedural
Order No. 7. This new deadline would apply to:

e Preliminary confidentiality designations for both parties to Procedural Order No. 7
e Preliminary confidentiality designations provided by Canada about Canada’s

Jurisdictional Memorial, its Renewed Request for bifurcation, and supporting
documents.

e Preliminary confidentiality designations provided by Tennant Energy in relation to items
marked as confidential in the filing of the supporting documents with the Investor’s
Memorial on August 7, 2020 which otherwise were due for filing on October 9, 2020.

We trust that the Tribunal finds this agreement satisfactory.

Benjamin Tait

Paralegal

Trade Law Bureau (JLTB)
Global Affairs Canada
Tel: (343) 203-6868
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